
JITIC U14
ORDER OF PLAY

Guatemala, Guatemala

SUPERVISOR:
DIEGO NAVIDAD (ESA)

CANCHA / COURT 1 CANCHA / COURT 2 CANCHA / COURT 3 CANCHA / COURT 4 CANCHA / COURT 5 CANCHA / COURT 6 CANCHA / COURT 7 CANCHA / COURT 9 CANCHA / COURT 10

Starting at: 09:00 Starting at: 09:00 Starting at: 09:00 Starting at: 09:00 Starting at: 09:00 Starting at: 09:00 Starting at: 09:00 Starting at: 09:00 Starting at: 09:00

1 MARCIA CHACON (MEX) Ligia Pineda (GUA) Nathalie Ramazzini (GUA) Marianne Angel (MEX) Carlota Balseiro (GUA) Ariella Schaeuffler (ESA) Jessica Eudovic (LCA) Paulina Ovalle (GUA) Sienna Poma (ESA)

VS VS VS VS VS VS VS VS VS

Margaux Botran (GUA) Sofia Becerra (MEX) Valentina Ugarte (ESA)Jaeda-Lee Daniel Joseph (TTO)Hanne Estrada (MEX) Alexandra Cordero (CRC) Alyssa Sucrovich (HON) Azul Lopez Vasquez (MEX)BreAnn Ferguson (BAH)

G1 G1 G1 G1 G1 G1 G1 G1 G3

GIRLS MD GIRLS MD GIRLS MD GIRLS MD GIRLS MD GIRLS MD GIRLS MD GIRLS MD GIRLS MD

Follow By Follow By Follow By Follow By Follow By Follow By Follow By Follow By Follow By

2 Gianluca Mondini (ESA)Jackson MacTaggart (BAH) Alvaro Perez (DOM) Luis Guillermo Sauza (MEX) Hugo Gomez (GUA) Paul Vega (DOM) Ronaldo Cotom (GUA) Jose Pablo Lugo (NCA) Luisa Castro (CRC)

VS VS VS VS VS VS VS VS VS

Paolo Garcia (MEX) Santiago Vela (GUA) Gianluigi Martini (GUA) Luca Dallamora (GUA) Rodrigo Amaya (HON) Andres Rendon (ESA) Diego Alcala (MEX) Noah Miremberg (CRC) Andrea Andrade (PAN)

G1 G1 G1 G1 G1 G1 G1 G1 G3

BOYS MD BOYS MD BOYS MD BOYS MD BOYS MD BOYS MD BOYS MD BOYS MD GIRLS MD

Follow By Follow By Follow By Follow By Follow By Follow By Follow By Follow By Follow By

3 Rocio del Pilar Lopez (HON)Alessandra Solares (GUA) Fiorella Garcia (HON) Jordane Dookie (TTO) AnaLia Banegas (HON) Lucia Gallegos (CRC) Zachery Byng (TTO) Marcos Cordoba (DOM) Matias Schaeuffler (ESA)

VS VS VS VS VS VS VS VS VS

Cameron Wong (TTO) Iyana Paul (LCA) Valentina Obregon (CRC) Libny Garcia (GUA) Karla Ching (PAN) Maria Jose Suarez (HON) Ignacio Rozados (CRC) Pablo Castro (HON) Kayden Siewrattan (TTO)

G3 G3 G3 G3 G3 G3 G3 G3 G3

GIRLS MD GIRLS MD GIRLS MD GIRLS MD GIRLS MD GIRLS MD BOYS MD BOYS MD BOYS MD

Not before: 12:00 Not before: 12:00 Not before: 12:00 Not before: 12:00 Not before: 12:00 Not before: 12:00 Not before: 12:00 Not before: 12:00 Not before: 12:00

4 Paolo Gonzalez (PAN) Isaiah Boxill (TTO) Luis Arturo Valle (HON) William McCartney (BAH)

4TOS FINAL 4TOS FINAL 4TOS FINAL 4TOS FINAL VS VS VS VS Carlos Andres Solis (HON)

Adriano Pezzarossi (GUA)Jose Emilio Samayoa (GUA) Andres Gerdel (CRC) Jose Javier Lopez (GUA) VS

G1 G1 G1 G1 G3 G3 G3 G3 Kale Dalla Costa (TTO)

GIRLS MD GIRLS MD GIRLS MD GIRLS MD BOYS MD BOYS MD BOYS MD BOYS MD G3

Follow By Follow By Follow By Follow By Follow By Follow By Follow By Follow By

5

4TOS FINAL 4TOS FINAL 4TOS FINAL 4TOS FINAL 4TOS FINAL 4TOS FINAL 4TOS FINAL 4TOS FINAL

G1 G1 G1 G1 G3 G3 G3 G3

BOYS MD BOYS MD BOYS MD BOYS MD CONSOLACION FEM CONSOLACION FEM CONSOLACION FEM CONSOLACION FEM

Follow By

6

CONS. BOYS

G3

Not before: 15:00 Not before: 15:00 Not before: 15:00 Not before: 15:00 Not before: 15:00 Not before: 15:00 Not before: 15:00 Not before: 15:00

7

DOBLES DOBLES DOBLES DOBLES DOBLES DOBLES DOBLES DOBLES

G1 G1 G1 G1 G3 G3 G3 G3

GIRLS MD GIRLS MD GIRLS MD GIRLS MD GIRLS MD GIRLS MD GIRLS MD GIRLS MD

Follow By Follow By Follow By Follow By Follow By

8

DOBLES DOBLES DOBLES DOBLES DOBLES

G1 G1 G1 G1 G3

BOYS MD BOYS MD BOYS MD BOYS MD BOYS MD

Main Draw match format: Best of 3 sets with Ad

Double match format: 2 sets to 6 games with NOT- AD scoring - final set MTB to 10 pts

LAST MATCH ON ANY COURT MAY BE MOVED

Round Robin & second draw format: 2 sets to 6 games with AD - final set MTB to 10 pts

MARTES 29 DE JUNIO / WEDNESDAY, JUNE 29th



JITIC U14
PRACTICE COURTS

MARTES / WEDNESDAY 29

Guatemala, Guatemala

SUPERVISOR:

DIEGO NAVIDAD (ESA)

CANCHA / COURT 1 CANCHA / COURT 2 CANCHA / COURT 3 CANCHA / COURT 4 CANCHA / COURT 5 CANCHA / COURT 6 CANCHA / COURT 7 CANCHA / COURT 9 CANCHA / COURT 10

STARTING AT 7:40 AM STARTING AT 7:40 AM STARTING AT 7:40 AM STARTING AT 7:40 AM STARTING AT 7:40 AM STARTING AT 7:40 AM STARTING AT 7:40 AM STARTING AT 7:40 AM STARTING AT 7:40 AM

1

R. DOMINICANA GUATEMALA TRINIDAD & TOBAGO NICARAGUA HONDURAS MEXICO COSTA RICA St. LUCIA PANAMA

STARTING AT 8:20 AM STARTING AT 8:20 AM STARTING AT 8:20 AM STARTING AT 8:20 AM STARTING AT 8:20 AM STARTING AT 8:20 AM STARTING AT 8:20 AM STARTING AT 8:20 AM STARTING AT 8:20 AM

2

R. DOMINICANA GUATEMALA TRINIDAD & TOBAGO EL SALVADOR HONDURAS MEXICO COSTA RICA NICARAGUA BAHAMAS



JITIC U14

COTECC U14 G1 +

28/6/2021

Guatemala, Guatemala

R16 R8 SF F W

1 MONDINI, GIANLUCA (ESA) (1)

2 GARCIA, PAOLO (MEX)

3 MCTAGGART, JACKSON (BAH)

4 VELA, SANTIAGO (GUA)

5 PEREZ, ALVARO (DOM)(3)

6 MARTINI, GIANLUIGI (GUA)

7 SAUZA, LUIS GUILLERMO (MEX)

8 DALLAMORA, LUCA (GUA)

9 GOMEZ, HUGO (GUA)

10 AMAYA, RODRIGO (HON)

11 VEGA, PAUL (DOM)

12 RENDON, ANDRES (ESA) (4)

13 COTOM, RONALD (GUA)

14 ALCALA, DIEGO (MEX)

15 LUGO, JOSE PABLO (NCA)

16 MIREMBERG, NOAH (CRC)(2)

N° NOMBRE / NAME
APELLIDO / LAST 

NAME
PAÍS / NAT # SIEMBRA / SEED

1 1

2 2

3 3 FIRST NAME LAST NAME SIGNATURE

4 4

FIRST NAME LAST NAME SIGNATURE

SIEMBRAS / SEEDS INFORMATION

FECHA / DRAWS TIME & DATE

PLAYER REPRENTATIVE

SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE



JITIC U14

COTECC G 3 BOYS

28/6/2021

Guatemala, Guatemala

SUPERVISOR:

DIEGO NAVIDAD (ESA)

R32 R16 R8 SF F W

1 BYNG, ZACHARY (TTO)(1)

2 BYE

3 FUENTES, DIEGO (NCA)

4 ROZADOS, IGNACIO (CRC)

5 CORDOBA, MARCOS (DOM)

6 BYE

7 BYE

8 CASTRO, PABLO (HON)(7)

9 SCHAEUFFLER, MATIAS (ESA)(3)

10 BYE

11 BYE

12 SIEWRATTA, CAYDEN (TTO)

13 GONZALEZ, PABLO (PAN)

14 BYE

15 BYE

16 PEZZAROSI, ADRIANO (GUA)(5)

17 BOXILL, ISAIAH (TTO)(6)

18 BYE

19 WRIGHT, ERIC (PAN)

20 SAMAYOA, JOSE EMILIO (GUA)

21 VALLE, LUIS ARTURO (HON)

22 BYE

23 BYE

24 GERDEL, ANDRES (CRC)(4)

25 MCCARTNEY,WILLIAM (BAH)(8)

26 BYE

27 BYE

28 LOPE, JOSE JAVIER (GUA)

29 SOLIS, CARLOS (HON)

30 FONSECA, AGUSTIN (CRC)

31 BYE

32 DALLAS COSTA, KALE (TTO) (2)

N° NOMBRE / NAME APELLIDO / LAST NAME PAÍS / NAT # SIEMBRA / SEED

1 1

2 2

3 3 FIRST NAME LAST NAME SIGNATURE

4 4

5 5

6 6

7 7 FIRST NAME LAST NAME SIGNATURE

8 8

9 9

SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE

SIEMBRAS / SEEDS INFORMATION

FECHA / DRAWS TIME & DATE

PLAYER REPRENTATIVE



JITIC U14

DOUBLES BOYS

COTECC G 1 +

28/6/2021

Guatemala, Guatemala

SUPERVISOR:

Diego Navidad (ESA)

R8 SF F W

MONDINI, GIANLUCA (ESA) (1)

1 RENDON, ANDRES (ESA)

GOMEZ, HUGO (GUA)

2 VELA, SANTIAGO (GUA)

MARTINI, GIANLUIGI (GUA)

3 LUGO, JOSE PABLO (NCA)

MACTAGGART, JACKSON (BAH)

4 AMAYA, RODRIGO (HON)

DALLAMORA, LUCA (GUA)

5 COTOM, RONALD (GUA)

MIREMBERG, NOAH (CRC)

6 VEGA, PAUL (DOM)

PEREZ, ALVARO (DOM)

7 GARCIA, PAOLO (MEX)

SAUZA, LUIS GUILLERMO (MEX)(2)

8 ALCALA, DIEGO (MEX)

N° NOMBRE / NAME APELLIDO / LAST NAME PAÍS / NAT # SIEMBRA / SEED

1 1

2 2

3 3 FIRST NAME LAST NAME SIGNATURE

4 4

5 5

6 6

7 7 FIRST NAME LAST NAME SIGNATURE

8 8

9 9

SIEMBRAS / SEEDS INFORMATION

FECHA / DRAWS TIME & DATE

PLAYER REPRENTATIVE

SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE



JITIC U14

COTECC G3 BOYS

DOUBLES

28/6/2021

Guatemala, Guatemala

R16 R8 SF F W

BYNG, ZACHERY (TTO)(1)

1 DALLA COSTA, KALE (TTO)

2 BYE

GERDE, ANDRES (CRC)

3 VALLE, LUIS ARTURO (HON)

ROZADOS, IGNACIO (CRC)

4 FONSECA, AGUSTIN (CRC)

SIEWRATTAN, CAYDEN (TTO)(3)

5 BOXILL, ISAIAH (TTO)

6 BYE

7 BYE

CASTRO, PABLO (HON)

8 SOLIS,  CARLOS ANDRES (HON)

WRINGHT, ERIC (PAN)(4)

9 GONZALEZ, PAOLO(PAN)

10 BYE

11 BYE

LOPEZ, JOSE JAVIER (GUA)

12 SAMAYOA, JOSE EMILIO (GUA)

MCCARTNEY, WILLIAM (BAH)

13 CORDOBA, MARCOS (DOM)

14 BYE

15 BYE

SCHAEUFFLER, MATIA (ESA)(2)

16 PEZZAROSI, ADRIANO (GUA)

N° NOMBRE / NAME APELLIDO / LAST NAME PAÍS / NAT # SIEMBRA / SEED

1

2

3 FIRST NAME LAST NAME SIGNATURE

4

FIRST NAME LAST NAME SIGNATURE

SIEMBRAS / SEEDS INFORMATION

FECHA / DRAWS TIME & DATE

SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE

PLAYER REPRENTATIVE



JITIC U14

COTECC G1 + GIRLS

28/6/2021

Guatemala, Guatemala

R16 R8 SF F W

1 CHACON, MARCIA (MEX (1)

2 BOTRAN, MARGAUX (GUA)

3 BECERRA, SOFIA (MEX)

4 PINEDA, LIGIA (GUA)

5

6 UGARTE, VALENTINA (ESA)

7 ANGEL, MARIANNE (MEX)

8 DANIEL JOSEPH, JAEDA-LEE (TTO)

9 BALSEIRO, CARLOTA (GUA)

10 ESTRADA, HANNE (MEX)

11 SCHAEUFFLER, ARIELLA (ESA)

12 CORDERO, ALEXANDRA (CRC)(4)

13 EUDOVIC, JESSICA (LCA)

14 SUCROVICH, ALYSSA (HON)

15 OVALLE, PAULINA (GUA)

16 VASQUEZ LOPEZ, AZUL (MEX) (1)

N° NOMBRE / NAME
APELLIDO / LAST 

NAME
PAÍS / NAT # SIEMBRA / SEED

1 MEX 1

2 VASQUEZ LOPEZ, AZUL MEX 2

3 GUA 3 FIRST NAME LAST NAME SIGNATURE

4 CRC 4

FIRST NAME LAST NAME SIGNATURE

RAMAZZINI, NATHALIE (GUA)(3)

SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE

DIEGO NAVIDAD

SIEMBRAS / SEEDS INFORMATION

FECHA / DRAWS TIME & DATE

28/6/2021 17:02

PLAYER REPRENTATIVE

CESAR NOLASCO

CHACON, MARCIA 

RAMAZZINI, NATHALIE

CORDERO, ALEXANDRA



JITIC U14

COTECC G3 GIRLS
28/6/2021

Guatemala, Guatemala 

SUPERVISOR:

DIEGO NAVIDAD (ESA)

R32 R16 R8 SF

CASTRO, LUISA (CRC) (1)

BYE

GUERRERO, ANALHY (DOM)

ANDRADE, ANDREA (PAN)

DEL PILAR, ROCIO (HON)

MOLINA, MARIA FERNANDA (ESA)

BYE

WONG, CAMERON (TTO) (8)

BYE

HARRICHARAN, BRIANNA (TTO)

PAUL, LYANA (LCA)

GARCIA, FIORELLA (HON)

FELIX, ELIANA (DOM)

BYE

OBREGON, VALENTINA (CRC) (7)

DOOKIE, JORDANE (TTO) (6)

BYE

JUAREZ, ISABELLA (HON)

GARCIA, LIBNY (GUA)

BANEGAS, ANA LIA (HON)

SEGNINI, ISABELLA (CRC)

BYE

CHING, KARLA (PAN) (3)

GALLEGOS, LUISA (CRC) (5)

BYE

TEJADA, SOFIA (GUA)

SUAREZ, MARIA JOSE (HON)

BOSCH, MIRANDA (DOM)

POMA, SIENNA (ESA)

BYE

SIEMBRAS / SEEDS INFORMATION

N° NOMBRE / NAME APELLIDO / LAST NAME PAÍS / NAT # SIEMBRA / SEED FECHA / DRAWS TIME & DATE

1 1

2 2 PLAYER REPRENTATIVE

3 3 FIRST NAME LAST NAME SIGNATURE

4 4

5 5

6 6 SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE

7 7 FIRST NAME LAST NAME SIGNATURE

8 8

9 9

FERGUNSSON, BREANN (BAH) (2)

SOLARES, ALESSANDRA (GUA) (4)



JITIC U14

COTECC G1 + GIRLS

28/6/2021

Guatemala, Guatemala

R8 SF F W

ESTRADA, HANNE (MEX)  (1)

1 VASQUEZ LOPEZ, AZUL (MEX)

RAMAZZINI, NATHALIE (GUA)

2 BOTRAM, MARGAUX (GUA)

DANIEL JOSEPH, JAEDA-LEE (TTO)

3 EUDOVIC, JESSICA (LCA)

OVALLE, PAULINA (GUA)

4 BALSEIRO, CARLOTA (GUA)

UGARTE, VALENTINA (ESA)

5 PINEDA, LIGIA (GUA)

BECERRA, SOFIA (MEX)

6 CORDERO,ALEXANDRA (CRC)

SUCROVICH, ALYSSA (HON)

7 SCHAEUFFLER, ARIELLA (ESA)

ANGEL, MARIANNE (MEX)

8 CHACON, MARCIA (MEX) (2)

N° NOMBRE / NAME APELLIDO / LAST NAME PAÍS / NAT # SIEMBRA / SEED

1 1

2 2

3 3 FIRST NAME LAST NAME SIGNATURE

4 4

5 5

6 6

7 7 FIRST NAME LAST NAME SIGNATURE

8 8

9 9

SIEMBRAS / SEEDS INFORMATION

SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE

FECHA / DRAWS TIME & DATE

PLAYER REPRENTATIVE



JITIC U14

COTECC G3 GIRLS

DOUBLES

28/6/2021

Guatemala, Guatemala

R16 R8 SF F W

GALLEGOS, LUCIA (CRC)(1)

1 SOLARES, ALESSANDRA (GUA)

2 BYE

DEL PILAR, ROCIO (HON)

3 POMA, SIENNA (ESA)

JUAREZ, ISABELLA (HON)

4 SUAREZ, MARIA JOSE (HON)

DOOKIE, JORDAN (TTO)

5

6 BYE

GARCIA, FIORELLA (HON)

7 BANEGAS, ANA LIA (HON)

GARCIA, LIBNY (GUA)

8 TEJADA, SOFIA (GUA)

CHING, KARLA (PAN)

9 ANDRADE, ANDREA (PAN) (4)

10 BYE

PAUL, LYANA (LCA)

11 GUERRERO, ANALHY (DOM)

MOLINA, MARIA FERNANDA (ESA)

12 SEGNINI,ISABELLA (CRC)

BOSCH,MIRANDA (DOM)

13 FELIX, ELIANA (DOM)

HARRICHARAN, BRIANNA (TTO)

14 FERGUNSON, BRIANNA (BAH)

15 BYE

CASTRO, LUISA (CRC)

16 OBREGON, VALENTINA (CRC)

N° NOMBRE / NAME APELLIDO / LAST NAME PAÍS / NAT # SIEMBRA / SEED

1

2

3

4

WONG, CAMERON (TTO)(3)

SIEMBRAS / SEEDS INFORMATION

FECHA / DRAWS TIME & DATE


